
MMSDIWG Members and Participants  
Country Organization First Name Last Name Email 

Brazil DHN Ricardo Freire Ricardo.Freire@marinha.mil.br  

Brazil DHN Luis Palmerfonseca lfpalmerfonseca@gmail.com  

Brazil DHN Antonio Garcez diretor.dhn@marinha.mil.br  

Colombia DIMAR - CIOH Gustavo Gutierrez ggutierrez@dimar.mil.co  

Colombia DIMAR - CIOH Dageberto David ddavid@dimar.mil.co  

Cuba ONHG Martin Ruiz diogenes@unicom.co.cu 

Cuba ONHG Diogenes Lopez vincent.lamarre@shom.fr 

France SHOM Vincent Lamarre vincent.lamarre@shom.fr  

Mexico DIGAOHM Leonardo Tun asunext.hidro@gmail.com  

Netherlands RNLN - NLHS Leendert Dorst LL.Dorst@mindef.nl  

Trinidad & 
Tobago 

University of West 
Indies 

Dawn Seepersad Dawn@Seepersad.org  

United Kingdom UKHO Lee Truscott Lee.Truscott@UKHO.gov.uk  

United Kingdom UKHO Sunny Ahmed Sunny.Ahmed@UKHO.gov.uk  

United Kingdom UKHO Stephanie Vincent Stephanie.Vincent@UKHO.gov.uk  

United Kingdom UKHO Paul Marks Paul.Marks@UKHO.gov.uk  

United Kingdom UKHO Andrew Rigamonti Andrew.Rigamonti@UKHO.gov.uk  

United Kingdom UKHO Roger Skelley Roger.Skelley@UKHO.gov.uk  

United Kingdom UKHO Bruce  Harding Bruce.Harding@UKHO.gov.uk  

United Kingdom 
(Vice Chair) 

UKHO Tom  Scott-Clarke 
Thomas.Scott-

Clarke@UKHO.gov.uk  

United States NOAA Gonzalo Cid Gonzalo.Cid@noaa.gov  

United States NOAA Patrick Keown patrick.keown@noaa.gov  

United States NOAA Jesse Murphy Jesse.Murphy@noaa.gov  

United States NOAA Katie Ries Kathryn.ries@noaa.gov  

United States NOAA Percy Pacheco Percy.Pacheco@noaa.gov 

United States NGA John Lowell John.E.Lowell@nga.mil  

United States NGA Ruth PerezGamez Ruth.Perezgamez@noaa.mil  

United States NGA Sebastian Carisio Sebastian.P.Carisio@nga.mil  

United States 
(Chair) 

NGA Jim Rogers James.E.Rogers@nga.mil  

Venezuela DHN Carlos Tacoa carlostacoa@gmail.com 
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Trinidad & 
Tobago 

University of West 
Indies 

Dawn Seepersad Dawn@Seepersad.org 

 Oceanwise John Pepper John.Pepper@oceanwise.eu  

 ESRI Raphael Ponce rponce@esri.com  

 IHO Alberto Costa Neves Alberto.Neves@iho.int  

 INVEMAR Carolina Garcia Carolina.Garcia@invemar.org.co 

 INVEMAR Julian Pizarro Julian.Pizarro@invemar.org.co 

 Teledyne Juan Carballini Juan.Carballini@teledyne.com 

 MapAction Sudesh Botha SudeshB@giscadlimited.com 
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